827
LAT MACHINE

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS SHEETS

1
02/15/95




S6/51/20

"SMIOOHJ VNS Sulsn ‘ST VD JO Pua 01 YVd MOU MOT PuB Yvg LV 109uu0)
"HILL STHL LV SNOILLDINNOD d3SOT 1TV NALHODIL

(AVIOVIA ONILAOY ITAVD FAS) "LANIIDOT NI §/¢ (1) auo pu
SYTHSVM "NI 8/€ (€) 33141 “LTOd NI #/1-€ X 8/ (1) 2u0 Suisn FSvg 01 gV JO pus yoene 'SALVId
HOLDANNOD Pue LHOIYA INOUA "LAMDOVII AT TINd TIAIAS USNoIy JTTFVD Puodas anoy

(AVYOVIA ONILNOY AT79VD FAS) SINITIDING (1) 2uo yim
AOVINAVD LHOIAA 01 Yoene udayl STLVTd YOLDANNOD PUB WQOH YySnoup FrgvD 1si] anoy

"SLANMDOT ‘NI 8/€ () omi pue SYTHSVYM "NI 8/¢ (F) 100§ "S1709 "NI #/1-T X
8/€ (2) 0% SuIsn SLVTd YOLIANNOD 341 03 SATTINd ONIHSNE NI | X "A'0 T/1-€ () 0AMl 3[quidssy

(CLSA9 AHL MAOM
TTIM dIUD dHL ONILVOD ATHONOYOHL TOHODTY ONIgINY ‘a3UiNOIAY S1 AINVIIHINT
V AL *4LON) UVd MOY MO 241 PUB “Yvg LV Y1 JO SPUa 33 1940 S[MD ‘NI 8 X | () inoj apifs

'SAVI WOOIHSNIN "' 0O 91/6 (T) omi pue "1 4 VHS
avd 43110y (1) auo suisn ‘NAAOAd ATOH AN Y1 01 ‘SAVI MFTTOW ‘NI L X ¥ (T) 0A 2jquIdssy

"SLANMDOT 'LH MO 'NI 8/€ (7) om1 pue "SONIHSNE NOTAN NI 8/¢
(2) oM1°S1710€ "NI #/€-T X 8/ (7) om1 Suisn LHOTYAN LNOYA 343 0) NAOd ATOH AANM 4§ ypeny

VAIVLAQ W umoys se NAAOd d'TOH TINM 2 03 XTFINASSY MIUIS-L/ Nid DNIUCS 34 yoeny

'SYFHSVM NI /€ (2} oml pue "SYTHSVM DO NI §/€
(7) 0m1°'S1704 NI € X 8/€ (7) om1 Buisn ‘LYOJdNS LVAS 341 01 ‘dvd LVIS 241 2jquiasse XTAUNDAS

PN LAMOVILD AT TINd TAAIMS 241 JO JU04 2ty oju
dVO ANA NI T X 7/1-1 (1) LIASNI "LANMDOT ‘NI 8/€ (1) duo pue 1704 "NI #/¢-1 X 8/ (1) auo Suisn £q
LAMOVHE ADTINd TIAIMS 24 01 AT TTINd ONIHSNE ‘NI | X 'A'0 ¢/1-€ (1) 2uo sjquiasse ATASOOT

"LOANMOOT LH MOT 'NI /1 (1) auo pue SONIIVAL DNV 1 "NI /1 (T) 0m1 ° 1709 NI T/1-¢€
X z/1 (1) 2uo Suisn AqQ LHOIYAN LNOYA 243 03 LAMOVIE ATTINd TIAIMS 243 ajquasse ATIUNIIS

"SLANMDOT NI /€ (T) 0M1 pue SYIDIVAS
d3LS () 0§ 'S170d ‘NI #/€-T X 8/€ (7) om1 Suisn Aq LHOIYAN LNOUA 24 03 AFTINd ONIHSNE
NI I X A0 ¢/1-v (1) 3uo pue AFTTINd ONIHSNE ‘NI 1 X 'A°0 ¢/1-¢ (1) 2u0 ajquiasse ATISO0

"SLANMODOT ‘NI 8/€ (€) 23151 pue ‘SYFOVAS dALS (9) XIS S1TOE "NI +/¢-C
X 8/€ (€) 22141 SUIsN WOOE 24 01 'SATTIN ONIHSNE 'NI 1 X "A°0 ¢/1-€ (£) 921y a]quiasse AFISOO'T

"LNIOd SIHL OL 3AVIA SNOLLDANNOD FA VYA ASOO0T 1TV NALHOLL “JALL SIHL LV

: 'SLANMDOT 'NI /€ (7) omipue "SYFHSVM
'NI 8/€ () In0J *S17T0€ "NI € X 8/¢ () om1 Suisn LHOIYdN LNOUA 24 03 OO 241 3[quasse ATISO0T

LANMDOT
"LH MO NI ¢/1 (1) 3uo pue YFHSVMAUDOT NI ¢/1 (1) U0 ‘SYFTHSYM NI /1 (€) 23141 * 1708 NI t/€
“TX ¢/ (1)3u0 L7049 'NI € X ¢/1 (1) 2uo Suisn LHOIYdN YVAY 34 01 WO OH 241 3[quiasse ATASO0T

v
o1

ol

81

L

91

Tl

0l

6

SNOLLOQILSNI ATIINASSY ANITHDVIA LV LTS8

€6/$1/20

£ 1V O VI 911 o
B 4V NOONISA GO 9176 ¢
s VS WIAGS OS 7 ¢
....................................................................................................................... Vo NG OS 7 i
dVD TANIA NI ¢ X dI 8/¢ 9¢

e ONIHSAE NOTAN 91/1-2 X I §/¢ e
SO JILS Q1SS NON NI £/1-¢ X 7/1-7 o
[ e (ALO 8) SRLLS FAIIOVAVA ‘NI bre X 211 o
s S S o SO IOV IV e
o 410 NI S X 1 e
| YIdNNG d3ddNy " NI #/1-1 0¢
| dVOANI NI ¢/1-1 X C 6C
| dVOOANI NI ¢ X € ST
s 01011 ASSY 319V e
L TAFTINd dI 8/€ X AO T/-€ 9¢
| AFTINd Al 8/¢ X dO ¢/i-F Y
et Vo ANA 40 ‘NI /12 o
OSSO e SNIT 12 ‘NIVHD ¥
e ONIYVAE FONYTL NI 7)1 -
| ATENGSSY MG 7 Nid ONIYIS 2
s At so e MAAVAS 43 1S ‘NI 3/ o7
! SINITIDINO 6l
e SNITIYNS -
| L7049 NI v/¢-1 X 8/ L
| L7109 NI #/1-€ X 8/¢€ 91
] L7109 NI #/¢-¢ X ¢/ <
| L7109 NI Z/1-€ X ¢/ i
L 17049 NI v/€-C€ X §/€ RS
¢ LTO9d NI #/1-¢ X T/1 Cl
St 08 NI € X o] 1
) 108 NI € X $/c ol
s 108 NI /15 X /e .
C IONMDOT LH MO NI §/¢ R
¢ LIAON MDO0TLH MOT NI </ i
................................................................................................................. AN A0 NI 21 »
........................... AN S0 NI §/€ X

JATHSYM DIDO0T NI /1 +

e WAHSY A S0 NI /¢ ¢
e NEHSY A NI 271 -
S SAHSV AL NI §/¢ >
ALO NOILIDYDSHA/AINVYN INALI
, TIVAQIVH

ATTINESSY DNINNIDHG HHOJHI SLIVd TTV IN1OD ANV LAOS

LSTT SLAVd ATAINASSY ANIHOVIA LV'1 LT8



827 LAT MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

FOR PURCHASING THE 827 LAT MACHINE.
FOR YOUR PERSONAL REFEREN

SSEMBLY Emawdodo%

« THE 827 LAT &\»Q@NZM MUST BE >mmmzwﬁm5 OZ > ﬁ?wﬂ Ew/:wﬁ mdﬁ?wﬁﬁ TO >mmd~ﬁw ITS
PROPER FUNCTION

+ IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY PROBLEM sm.ﬂmm Hmmw >mm§<cw Omj .Hmum PRODUCT, uumum\wmm
CONTACT YOUR DEALER OR YOUR w;\ww@d% dmﬂggmw m@ﬁﬁom REPRESENTATIVE
AT: 1-800-328-9714

SOCKET or WRENCH.,

» TOOLS REQUIRED: RATCHET, uE
>UHCmH>wrm éwmzom and WC_wwm M/

i Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the BASE ,and two (2) 2-1/2 RD END CAPS into the
ends of the FOOT BRACE TUBE.

o

Apply two (2) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE TUBE, on the BASE, as shown on
drawing.

L)

LOOSELY assemble the REAR UPRIGHT to the BASE, using two (2) 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 1/2
IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK NUTS.

4. Attach eight (8) CARRIAGE GUIDES to the WEIGHT CARRIAGE, as shown in (DETAIL B) using the
following steps:

A. Thoroughly clean all inside surfaces where the CARRIAGE GUIDES are to be attached.

B. Remove the paper backing from the CARRIAGE GUIDES, and firmly apply them to all of the shown
surfaces (8 places)

‘N

Attach one (1) [-1/4 IN. SQ. RUBBER BUMPER to the CARRIAGE STOP, on the WEIGHT CARRIAGE.

6. Slide the WEIGHT CARRIAGE down over the REAR UPRIGHT.

7. LOOSELY assemble the FRONT UPRIGHT., to the BASE, using two (2) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN.
WASHERS. and two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCKNUTS.

S. Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the end of the SEAT SUPPORT, assemble to FRONT UPRIGHT
using one (1) 1/2 X 3- _E IN. BOLT, two (2) 1/2 IN. FLANGE BEARINGS, and one (1) 172 IN. LOW HT.
LOCKNUT.

4

02/15/95

827 LAT MACHINE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
WELDMENTS/PARTS:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. BASE oo (6511201) ..o 1
2. REAR UPRIGHT .......o.ccoooiooiimm (6512001)
3 SWIVEL PULLEY BRACKET .o\ (6501301)
4, WEIGHT CARRIAGE ... (6511001)
5. FRONT UPRIGHT ......oocoovomiooo (6511601)
6. SEAT SUPPORT .....ccoooimmoomomo (6489201)
7. KNEEHOLD DOWN ... . . (6485161)
8. SEAT PAD (6456901)
9 LAT BAR ..oooooooooo (6275301)
10, LOW ROW BAR (6274401)
. 4X 7 IN. ROLLER PAD .. (6194601)
12. BOOM (6511301)
3. PAINTED CONNECTOR (6013701)

4. ROLLER PAD SHAFT ..o (6485301)

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

.......

———— BOLT LENGTH————

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

_ 172 _ 172 _ 12 , 172 _ 12 _ 1/2 _
0 _ 1 _ 2 _ 3 _ 4
_ _ I N IS S N N S

3
02/15/95



7

x| NG ol so/v] I e na\_.l_ 3MF wal ~
GS0G9 QL0 Lo o
“oN_oaweyng | 348 8/ s ~
10L/Z8 ‘LSN! »wm<sE NouIvIY
Tmiog
{CUON SY 1430X3))|
SIONVETI0L
|
Z
- 2.
— 1
4va MOod MO
NIVHO .. o\@\
(2) LANMOO1 Nt Z/1
) di¥o NI 8 X L
4vg 1vl
(£) MOOHJVYNS
IHOdN ¥4vid "1WNaATM
(6) ¥3HSYM NI 2/1
1708 NI ¥/€-2 X 2/1
1108 NIl € X Z/4
HIHSYM Y001 NI Z/L
43I4WNG ¥388MY OS NI ¥/L—1
dOLlS 3OVI¥EVO
g 7ivI3g 33s
JOVIEVO "INGTM
R IR LiEd JUVMANVH OHO | O
sa/z] ma | sz amid ‘dv0 a3aav| g
s8/t | wa | essz 3SVIEY AN Y
Q.dd¥ | ON DHO _  NOUZRIS30 A3
SNOISIATY

(z) 1108 Nt ¥/1—¢ X 2/ /

(T) dv0 9Nd wig 91/¢2

(2) dvo QN3 Q0 NI 2/1-2

IAN %207 IH MO NI 2/1

3sSva "INdTM

~flog NI ¥/1~¢ X 8/¢

SR

. e m‘,x._l-.
(01) ¥30OVdS d3LS NI w\m\g,\\ _“ﬁ .‘\W

() dvd ¥3A00 DS NI 2

(2) 1108 NI ¥/1—2 X 8/¢

(2) 1N 00T 1H MOT NI 8/%

P e
@ “ e —/@//
LNN 3007 IH MOT NI 2/1 |> -

() SdIMLS AIMS NON NI 2/1—6 X z/L-C

ATING NE L X 2/L—F

(2) 9Ndv3g 39NVI4 Ni Z/L

DIYg A3TINd 13AIMS IAGTM
dvd ON3I NI 2 X /1—1

1108 NI ¥/€-L X 8/¢

() ¥3HSYM©OOT NI 8/%

avd Iv3s
@ (2) ONRv3E 3ONVI4 NI /L

>
. .\A 108 N Z/1-€ X Z/1
a ’ 1108 NI ¥/1-¢ X ¢/t
A /@/ (%) a¥0 GN3 DS NI Z

»
/@/ NMOQ TTOH 3J3NM "IAQTIM

Rt
A v % I3VHS avd §3110d
A - ~—
-1 N {2y savd 93Ti08
~ ! 5
<7 A M A B~ (2) av0 WoONHSNW
m ! ¥ IVIIT IS
v g TviIa
1
m ' IHOIEdN INOI3 “INGTM
m m 1NN Y007 IH MOT NI 2/t e
A (£1) 1NN 3001 NI 8/¢ EW _
_ ; (&) AF1nd NI L X 2/1-¢ _
o /7?3 MAHSVM NI 8/€ X
_ w SAN3 HLOg (¥) S3AIND JOVINYYD
M H (9) 1108 NI € X 8/¢
! _ ¥ vi3a
T d¥0 ON3 DS NI T X € —————
' _ / \D | S !
m ' () SIAIFTIS UANIA NI § o] "
]
[ W
1 _ |
m ! (Z) SdiiS 3aovavd ¥/¢ X 2/1—1 == I
L Lyd
[ WOOog "IN M [
L N _
o “T-
L) 1108 NI v/s—Z X 8/% _
() / / 1
g’ 4 L 1

S3AIS H1o8 (£) SIS 3AN9vEvd +/€ X T/1—1L

/

ATBA3SSY MIJOS—I/NId ONRS

[ NMOHS SVY[ 1O

{

NOUGRIOS3T | oN hsva




I:l Do not mark this box!

Document: 11000138




827101 LAT MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

02/21/93523. Route first CABLE through BOOM and CONNECTOR PLATES then attach to WEIGHT

24.

27.

28.

CARRIAGE, with one (1) QUICKLINK. (SEE CABLE ROUTING DIAGRAM)

LOOSELY assemble three (3) 3-1/2 O.D. X IN. BUSHING PULLEYS, to the BOOM using three (3) 3/8 X 2-
3/4 IN. BOLTS, six (6) STEP SPACERS, and three (3) 3/8 IN. LOCKNUTS.(SEE CABLE ROUTING
DIAGRAM).

Route second CABLE through SWIVEL PULLEY BRACKET, FRONT UPRIGHT and CONNECTOR
PLATES. attach end of CABLE to BASE using one (1) 3/8 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT, three (3) 3/8 IN. WASHERS
and onc (1) 3/8 IN. LOCKNUT. (SEE CARLE ROUTING DIAGRAM)

LOOSELY assemble the BOOM to the FRONT UPRIGHT using two (2) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS. four (4) 3/8
IN. WASHERS. and two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCKNUTS.

TIGHTEN ALL LOSE CONNECTIONS AT THIS TIME.

Connect LAT BAR to CABLE using one (1) SNAPHOOK , and connect LOW ROW BAR to CABLE using
two (2) SNAPHOOKS ., and one (1) CHAIN.

6
02/21/95

827101
LAT MACHINE

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS SHEETS

1
02/21/95



€6/1¢/C0

Y}

'SLANMDOT NI 8/¢ (2) oM1 pue SYFHSVAL ‘NI 8/¢ (+) 10f "S17109 ‘NI +/1-T X
8/¢ (7) 01 Susn STLVId HOLIANNOD 243 03 SAFTINd DNIHSNE NI [ X "A'0 ¢/1-¢ () 0A81 9]quuiossy

(CLSAI AHL MHOM
THA dIED THL ONILVOD ATHONOUOHL TOHODTY HNIFINY ‘aFJINOTY ST INVIINEN1
V 41 “ALON) ¥VE MOY MOT U} Pue YV LV'T U} JO SPUd A} 1040 SO ‘NI 8 X 1 () In0j 9py§

SAVD WOOMHSNON "A'O 91/6 (7) 041 Pue "LAVHS
avd ¥a1104 (1) duo Juisn ‘NAOI ATOH FANM A 01 ‘SAVJ JATIOU NI £ X ¥ (7) 0M1 9]qudssy

SLONMOOT LH MOT NI /¢ (7) om pue ‘SONTHSNE NOTAN NI 8/¢ (7) 01 'SUAHSVY A ‘NI 8/¢
(t) 10J "SLT0d NI +/€-T X §/€ (7) om1 Buisn L HOIYAN LNOUA 2 01 NAAOQA A TOH AN o) [deny

(sooeyd Q) soorjIns

umoys a4} Jo [[e 01 way) Ajdde Lquiy pue ‘Suppoeq 1aded oy) woxy SHAIIOVIV [ERPIAIPUL JA0WDY q
PAYDIENE 9q 01 218 ST IOV IV 9! 210Ym SI0BJINS IPISUL [ uka[d A[yFnoioy | Y
(v

TIVLEQ) Ul Umoys st ‘NAAOA Q'TOH AANM ) 01 SAIYLS AATIDVAVd NI +/¢ X ¢/1-1(8) WS yoeny

LHOTUAN VAU O jo doy oy ot gy
aN3 OS NI T (1) U0 pue ‘NAOG ATOH AN 23 JO 30y 3y oWt gy AN OS 'NI T (1) du0 113suy

(v TIVLAQ) U1 umoys se NAAOA A'TOH AANM o) 01 XTIIWASSY MAWDS-L / NId ONIUIS Ut yoeny

"SYFHS VM ‘NI 8/€ (7) 0M) put "SYFHSYM MDOT NI 8/¢
(7) 0M1 'S 17709 NI € X 8/¢ (7) om1 Swisn ‘LY OddAS LVAS oY) 01 ‘@Vd LVIS o3 9[quiosse A THYNDAS

Pqu LANIVIE AXTTAd TIAIAS 243 JO 101 i) ol
dVD dNA NI ¢ X T/1-1 (1) LHASNI "LONIDOT ‘NI 8/¢ (1) suo pue 17709 NI +/¢-1 X §/¢ (1) suo duisn £q
IDIOVEI ATTINd THIAIMS 24 03 ‘AT TINd ONIHSNG ‘NI T X ‘'O ¢/1-¢ (1) ouo 9jquiasse A T3S00"1

(NVIOVIA ONILLNOY

ATAVD) Y Ul umoys se A TINd DNIHSNE ‘NI 1 X "0 7/1-¢ 1opun pooeyd oq isnw F1gy D Su1doq +]
dos 210509 "LANMNOOT "LH MOT ‘NI 7/1 (1) 20 pue SONIIVAL IDONVTA ‘NI ¢/1 (2) 0w L7089 ‘NI ¢/1-¢
X 7/1 (1) duo Buisn £q LHOTYAN LNOWA 20 03 LAMOVEE AT TINd TAAIMS O} 91quudsse A TAANDIAS

. SLONMDOT ‘NI 8/¢ (T) 01 puk SUFDVdS
dALS () 10y "SITOM 'NI +/€-T X 8/€ (7) om1 Fusn 4G LHOREIIN LNOYUA 241 01 AFTINd ONIHSNE
‘NI X 'O ¢/1-¥ (1) duo pue AFTTNd ONIHSNE ‘NI T X ‘A0 7/1-¢ (1) 0uo 9jquuasse X TASOO'1

"SHOOY IBQq B[ 1040 SV D)
TANIA NI § X dI 8/€ (2) 0M1 HQIIS PUB ‘IO OE 3 JO Pua Juoxy ol Jv) ANF ‘NI T X ¢ (1) duo 1osu|

"LNIOd STHL OL AAVIN SNOILDINNOD JIVIA ISO0T 11V NILHOIL ‘TWLL STHL LV
LANYMOOT

"LH MOT NI /1 (1) 9u0 pue YFHSVMMDOT NI /1 (1) 2u0 ‘SYFHSY A NI ¢/1 (£) 221y "170d 'NI +/¢
-2 X 7/1 (1)2u0 ‘1709 NI € X ¢/1 (1) uo Suisn LHOTIAN YVAY Y 01 WOOH 24 d1quidsse A TAS001

ol
o)

0T

61

81

9]

"y
—

R

01

6

SNOILDOY.LSNI ATHINASSY IANIHOVIAN LVT 101478

N...4_.‘,...4..e;..;..;.......z.s._....,..,._..............z...............4........‘....; %UQBZECS .s,
B 29 WOOHSAIN 4O 91/6 o
dVD ddA0D 0S T Q¢

................................. Vo aNA 08 7 e
................................................................................................ V9 TANIA NI S X QI 876 o
DONIHSNE NOTAN 91/1-7 X Al 8/¢ e

dIYLS dIYIS NON NI ¢/I-€ X ¢/1-C t¢

[ e (ALD 8) SUMLS GAIIOVvd NI #/¢ X 2/1-] o
g e STUIND FOVRNIVO -
................................................................................................................... RO NI 8 X 1 e
FHdNNG 9399909 ° N F/1-1 0t

dAVDO ANA NI U1 X T 6C

............................. o ANA NI T X ¢ o

0T 011 ASSY 419vD Le

S TN QLS X A0 21 o7
S S TNl 85 X A0 -t e
S Vo ONE G0 NI /1T i
RSSOt NIVHD -
0SS ONIUVEE GONYT NI 21 77
e ATEINISSY MTMOS-1 7 NId ONIIIS 17
(IIVIS d9LS ‘NI 8/¢ 4
............................................................................. SNITOIND o
0100 SO SOOHIVNS o1
17109 NI v/€-1 X 8/¢ L1

1309 NI $#/1-€ X 8/¢ 91

L7049 NI t/¢-T X U1 €l

L70d NI ¢/1-¢ X U1 +1

L7049 NI +#/£-7 X 8/¢ €l

LTOI NI #/1-€¢ X T/ Cl
............................................................................................................... 08 NI £ X 271 1
.............................................................................................................. 108 NI € X 8/ o1
L1709 NI #/1-T X 8/¢ 6

e LAN N50T LH MO NI 876 N
e AN S0 LH MOT NI 2/1 .
e AN DO NI 271 .c
] e LN S0 N 875 <
RS S WEHSYM S0 NI 2/1 N
S AAHSYAL SO NI 876 ¢
e WISV M NI /1 .
[ e SHSY A NI $/¢ »
ALO NOLLANDSAA/ANW VN WAL
HAVAQIVH

ATAWEASSY ONINNIDTG THOJTF SLIVA 'T1V INNOD ANV LHOS

LST'T SLAVd ATAINHSSY ANIHOVIN LV'T I0FLTS



827101 LAT MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

(o

6.

Inscert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the BASE , two (2) 7/16 DIA. PLUG CAPS into cach
side of the BASE, and two(2) 2-1/2 IN. OD END CAPS into the ends of the FOOT BRACE TUBE.

Apply two (2) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE TUBE, on the BASE, as shown
on drawing.

LOOSELY assemble thc REAR UPRIGHT to the BASE, using two (2) 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 1/2
IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN. LOCK NUTS.

Attach cight (8) CARRIAGE GUIDES to the WEIGHT CARRIAGE, as shown in (DETAIL B) using the
following steps:

A. Thoroughly clean all inside surfaces where the CARRIAGE GUIDES are to be attached.

B. Remove the paper backing from the CARRIAGE GUIDES, and firmly apply them to all of the shown
surfaces (8 places)

Attach onc (1) 1-1/4 IN. SQ. RUBBER BUMPER to the CARRIAGE STOP, on the WEIGHT CARRIAGE.

Slide the WEIGHT CARRIAGE down over the REAR UPRIGHT.

LOOSELY assemble thc FRONT UPRIGHT, to the BASE, using two (2) 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8
IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCKNUTS.

Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the end of the SEAT SUPPORT, assemble to FRONT UPRIGHT
using one (1) 1/2 X 3-1/4 IN. BOLT, two (2) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, two (2) 1/2 IN. FLANGE BEARINGS, and
onc (1) 172 IN. LOW HT. LOCKNUT.

4
02/21/95

827101 LAT MACHINE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
WELDMENTS/PARTS:

ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1. BASE oo (6511201) oo 1
2. REAR UPRIGHT ..o oo (6512001) ..o 1
3 SWIVEL PULLEY BRACKET ..o (6501301) ..o 1
4 WEIGHT CARRIAGE ... oo (6511001) ..o 1
5 FRONT UPRIGHT ..o (6511601) ..o 1
6. SEAT SUPPORT ..o oo (6489201) ...\ ooooooe 1
7 KNEEHOLDDOWN . e (6489101) oo 1
8. SEAT PAD oo (6456901) ..oov.ooovoooeo 1
9, LAT BAR oo oo (6275301) oo 1
10, LOW ROW BAR ..o (6389701) ..o 1
1. 4 X 7IN.ROLLERPAD ..o (6194601) ..o 2
12. BOOM oo (6511301) oo 1
13. PAINTED CONNECTOR ......ooooovoooooieeoeeeeeeree, (6013701) ..o 2
14 ROLLER PAD SHAFT ..o (6485301) ...ooooooooo 1

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

F—————BOLT LENGTH———

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

_ o 172 H 1/2 _ 172 ~ 1/2 _ 12 _
0 _ 1 2 ~ 3 4 ~ 5 A 6
L A N I N I R IO B I N

3

02/21/95



s/t P N0 Teen . =w ceo B 2V < ~
S£059 S
N oReg | oS u .WJQM ~
L0128 ‘LSNI ASSY_ | Maouv
i Wil TS i ~
_— \) 1 5 3
> m = m i — (N SY 132)
— m — i s3oNvnQL

HEGANN TVIN3ES

V8 MOd MOT
£ NIVHD

(2) LNNA20T N Z/L —F

&\\.Ai cidO NI 8 X |

gve 1Iv71

/| (£) MOOHJYNS

LHORMEN ¥VIY TIATTM

\

508 N ¥/€-2 X 2/t

1708 NI ¢ X z/1 \
YIHSYM MO0T NI 2/ —

d3dWNG ¥388NY OS Nt v/ -1
dOIS 39Vidgvd

§ WvI13g 335
JOVIHIVD TINTIM

- i $E3E71 CECv
36/2 1 | osesz ICTHCEVH OHDF D)
36/2 1 a | wesz oNé ‘=Svd oY S
56/L i wia | sssz ISYIIRN M3IN - T
I i Qodv woz *O NOUREOS30 =

SHNOISIAZS

(68) ¥3IHSYM NI Z/: -

(2) 1708 NI ¥/1-¢ X z/%

!
e e

I'e
N

T /
/ - (@) :nog N1 v/e-2 X /8 -
(2) S3IV1d ¥OIJ3INNOD ey Qa. / :
\| - \“\\ &) evoanzos mz T
(2) ONIHSNE NOTAN NI 8/¢ —, \“\\\\ i / NMOQ TI0H 3I3NN "INJTM
: e \
4 _ 9 w_
:
| —{z) IIc8 Ni v/s-7 X 8/¢
m L v IVIza IIS -
'
| IHOIEdN INO¥ "INTTM
m INN MOCT 14 %07 NI 2/1
13
1
[
I
!

@) v N3 co Ni Z/1-2 — (Z) Sciwis CI¥S NON NI 2/1-§ X Z,/:-2

<

— AZ1.d NI L

X z/i—%

TN O¥COT IH MO NI Z/L —{T) ONV3g 3oNVld NI T,

/

/o 1Xd8 A3TINd TIAIMS “INTTM

isva TINQIM

- - X zZ/i—-t

7 c70 GN3I NI Z

(@) &w0 oNd ¢ 9./ 8 —

15C8 NI ¥/¢€—1 X 8/¢

{2) ¥3HSYM©D0T NI 8/¢

(¥) ¥30vdS 431S NI 8/¢

() &%0 ¥3A00 DS NI ¢

\\ NMOQ JT0H 33N
avd Lv3sS

) 1108 NI ¥/1-Z X 8/¢

s

/

(2) onuvag Fonvis NI 2/L
1108 N Z2/L—¢ X T/} S
08 N y/t-e x g/ T T -

() LAN X007 IH MO NI 8/%

14VHS avVd &3T1038

&)
T (I SavaEITioy

)~ (2) dvd HOOUHSNW

\

.8 vl3a

%007 NI /¢ —
AETING NE L X 2/1—¢

(oY oy
ASE S S Y
rn
v/

SCNE HIC8 (b)) SzCino uo<&m<4u/

(12) ¥3HSYA NI 8/¢

-

(9) 108 ¢ X g/¢ .
- Y TvVI3a
7 / 470 GNZ DS Ni T K ¢

ovpm—"
: [

1]

/I./ (Z) S3A3FTIS TANA N1 G
/ /
/7

(2) sawiis =CUsvvd #/5 X z/1-1 'A\

N

O[]

AOCE TIRGTM — (AQ 17CE NI ¥/¢-Z X 8/¢

o e

B/ —

9) ¥IOVES d3US NI

TS HiCE (£) 3QiRIS 3GrovMvd v/ ¥ Z/i—:

ATBAISSY MIYSS—-I/NId SNI¥dS —/

[ NMOHS SV

_
_

40]

! NOUAIOS3q

ON HSYG




